WALBERSWICK PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Miss Mischi Vernetti, 32 Windsor Road, Reydon, Southwold, Suffolk IP18 6PQ
Tel: 01502 725204

I HEREBY GIVE NOTICE THAT a meeting of the above Council will be held in the Village Hall annexe at 7.30pm on
Monday 3™ August, 2009

AGENDA

1.

2
3.
4

8.
9.

Apologies for absence
Minutes of the previous meeting to be approved and signed
Declaration of interests

Matters arising from the minutes

Planning Matters including:

a. Further information on LAND AT REAR OF ALEXANDRA COTTAGE

b. Tree Works: Application No C09/00087/TCA - Fell 3 Lelylandi conifers between rear of No 8 The
Terrace and The House on the Green.

Accounts including:
a. To acknowledge receipts
b. To make routine payments

Correspondence (including):

Letter from Brian Haward re Land at Alexandra Cottage

Email from WCLC re damage to handrails

Letter from WCLC re Nominative Trustee election

External Organisations and use of village noticeboards and newsletters

Local Development Framework Core Strategy Consultation letter and Waste Centre Strategy (Final)
Consultation

Marie Curie Request for Donation

First Review of Shoreline Management Plan

Waveney Mobile Library Route 12
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Sea and River Defences
Matters raised by the County and District Councillor and the Police

Questions from the public

10. Matters raised by Members including:

a. Latitude

11. Date of next meeting

Mis s Mischi Vernetti
Clerk to Walberswick Parish Council 28™ July, 2009



